

**BEFORE : MR. DILIP S. GURAV,
FIRST ASSISTANT MASTER
Date: 6th September, 2024**

CALLED FOR COMPLIANCE :

8 TP/4560/2022) Mr. Prasad Sarvankar, Advocate for petitioner
)
)
)**P.C.:** Heard Ld. Advocate for petitioner. Ld. Advocate for
) petitioner seeks to carry out amendment in para No. 8
) of the petition to explain the legal heirs of deceased as
) per Rule 397 of the Bombay High Court (Original
) Side) Rules, 1980. Amendment is allowed. Ld.
) Advocate for petitioner to carry out amendment within
) two weeks from the date of uploading of this order.
)
) After amendment is carried out, office to issue
) specific citation to Jyoti Mehta and Paresh H. Gajjar.

06.09.2024

FIRST ASSISTANT MASTER