

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,  
Officer on Special Duty,  
With Testamentary Department  
Date :- 14th December, 2024

**FOR COMPLIANCE :**

45. TP/4560/2022  
with  
WILL/1547/2022

P. C. : Shri. Prasad Sarvankar Ld. Advocate for the  
Petitioner

1. Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner submits that whereabouts of the one of the executor and executrix is not traceable. Hence, petitioner is taking steps.

2. In present petition, before proceeding with the petition for Letters of administration with Will annexed, the petitioner has to comply the requisition of the Section 230 of the Indian Succession Act, 1925. Unless that requisition is fulfilled petition cannot be taken for further order. Petitioner to take steps accordingly.

3. **Once, the said requisition is complied with petitioner may further move with the office for further orders.** Hence, adjourned.

4. S. O. to 03.02.2025

14.12.2024

Officer on Special Duty,  
with Testamentary Department