

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 20th March, 2025

FOR HEARING:

83. TP/4560/2022
with
WILL/1547/2022

P. C. : Ms. Akshada Pawar i/b Prasad Sarvankar Ld.
Advocate for the Petitioner

1. Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner submits that petitioner is not aware about the whereabouts of the Presh Gajjar and fact that whether he is alive or not. She further submits that she will take appropriate steps to file Chamber Order for paper publication for compliance of Rule 422 of the Bombay High Court (O. S.) Rules, 1980.

2. Furthermore, time to issue citation is hereby extended by further three weeks.

3. S. O. to 28.04.2025

20.03.2025

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department