

**Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 11th September, 2025**

FOR HEARING :

69. TP/4560/2022
with
WILL/1547/2022

P. C. : Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner

1. Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner submits that in a citation, issued on 02.08.2025, names of Jyoti, Paresh, Rajeshri have been mentioned. However, residential address of the Paresh and Rajeshri are not mentioned in the citation, as it is not known to the petitioner. Hence, Bailiff of the Sheriff is not accepting the citation for the service. Considering this submission, it would be proper to direct the petitioner to lodge the citation with the office of the sheriff to serve the citation only on Jyoti Gajjar at the given address.

2. Furthermore, if any correction is required in the citation, then the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner to submit the citation with praecipe to the department for correction, accordance with provisions of the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980.

3. S. O. to 06.11.2025

11.09.2025

**Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department**